
January 29, 2024

Name Title Location Email Phone

Rob Larson Deputy Manager, PSP Cold Lake larson.rob@cfmws.com 780.840.8000 x2999

Danny Branchflower Deputy Manager, PSP Comox, 19 Wing danny.branchflower@forces.gc.ca 250.339.8211 x7211

Georgia Bayer Deputy Manager, PSP Dundurn, 17 Wing bayer.georgia@cfmws.com 306.492.2135 x4182

Ken Brunton Deputy Manager, PSP Edmonton, 1ASG brunton.kenneth@cfmws.com 780.973.4011 x4710

Kodi Gibson Deputy Manager, PSP Esquimalt, CFB gibson.kodi@cfmws.com 250.363.3144

Joy McLaughlin Senior Manager, PSP Moose Jaw, 15 Wing joy.mclaughlin@forces.gc.ca 306.694.2276

Joy McLaughlin Senior Manager, PSP Portage, 3CFFTS joy.mclaughlin@forces.gc.ca 306.694.2276

Craig Ethelston Senior Manager, PSP Shilo, CFB craig.ethelston@forces.gc.ca 204-765-3000 x3073

Debbie Scott Deputy Manager, PSP Suffield, CFB scott.debbie@cfmws.com 403.544.4343

Bradley Bailey Senior Manager, PSP Wainwright , CFB/ASU bailey.brad@cfmws.com / bradley.bailey@forces.gc.ca 780.842.1363 x1350

Tina Schauerte Deputy Manager, PSP Yellowknife, JTFN tina.schauerte@forces.gc.ca 867.873.0700 x6868

Name Title Location Email Phone

Wendy Miller Deputy Manager, PSP Borden, CFB/16Wing miller.wendy@cfmws.com 705-424-1200 x7948

Kelly Lupton Senior Manager, PSP Kingston, CFB/1 Wing lupton.kelly@cfmws.com 613.541.5010 x5002

Ryan Thompson Deputy Manager, PSP Kingston, RMC thompson.ryan@cfmws.com 613.541.5010 x2190

Stephen Hope Deputy Manager, PSP Meaford, LFCA TC steve.hope@forces.gc.ca 519.538.1371 x6770

Benoit St-Germain Senior Manager, PSP North Bay, 22 Wing benoit.st-germain3@forces.gc.ca 705.494.2011 x2212

Shawn MacEachern Senior Manager, PSP Ottawa, CANSOFCOM macEachern.shawn@cfmws.com 613.838.4756 x2622

Nancy Coelho Senior Manager, Strategic Partnerships, PSP Ottawa, CFMWS HQ coelho.nancy@cfmws.com 613.995.0321

Luc Girard Senior Manager, PSP Ottawa, CFSU(O) luc.girard@forces.gc.ca 613.995.7584

Nicole Aulenbach Resources & Marketing Coordinator, PSP Petawawa, CFB/2ASG aulenbach.nicole@cfmws.com 613-6875511 x4008

Cindy Zhou Senior Manager, PSP Toronto, Garrison cindy.zhou@forces.gc.ca 416.633.6200 x3739

Todd Peddle Senior Manager, PSP Trenton, 8Wing todd.Peddle@forces.gc.ca 613.392.2811 x3303

Tina Bailey Senior Manager, PSP Winnipeg, CFB/17 Wing christina.bailey@forces.gc.ca 204-833-2500 x4299

Name Title Location Email Phone

Annie Coté Senior Manager, PSP Bagotville, 3e/2e annie.cote@forces.gc.ca 418.677.4000 x4180

Wendy Harnish Senior Manager, PSP Gagetown, CFB wendy.harnish@forces.gc.ca 506.422.2000 x2902

Nancy Woolfrey Deputy Manager, PSP Gander, 9 Wing woolfrey.nancy@cfmws.com 709.256.1703 x1302

Adam Cull Deputy Manager, PSP Goose Bay, 5 Wing cull.adam@cfmws.com 709.896.6900 x7374

Philippa Arbiter  Deputy Manager, PSP Greenwood, 14 Wing arbiter.philippa@cfmws.com 902.765.1494 x5836

Mike Almond Senior Manager, PSP Halifax, CFB/12Wing mike.almond@forces.gc.ca 902.721.1104

Alexandra Maher Marketing Coordinator, PSP St-Jean/Montreal 5ASG alexandra.maher@forces.gc.ca 450.358.7099 x2440

Alexandre Vendette Director of Athletics RMC Saint-Jean alexandre.vendette@cmrsj-rmcsj.ca 450.358.6777 x5878

Tina Hunt Deputy Manager, PSP St. John's, CFS tina.hunt@forces.gc.ca 709.570.4900 x4745

Michel Lambert Senior Manager, PSP Valcartier, 5ASG/CFB lambert.michel@cfmws.com 418.844.5000 x7724

Pierre-Luc Berthiaume Senior Manager, PSP Citadelle pierre-luc.berthiaume@r22er.com 418.694.2800 x2809

Name Title Location Email Phone

Guy Boudrias Manager, Fitness, Sports and Recreation Europe, RFC/NMR guy.boudrias@forces.gc.ca 49(0) 2451-717201
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Janvier 29, 2024

Nom Titre Lieu de travail Courriel Téléphone

Rob Larson Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Cold Lake, BFC larson.rob@cfmws.com 780.840.8000 x2999

Danny Branchflower Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Comox, BFC,/19 Wing danny.branchflower@forces.gc.ca 250.339.8211 x7211

Georgia Bayer Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Dundurn, BFC/ 17 Wing bayer.georgia@cfmws.com 306.492.2135 x4182

Ken Brunton Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Edmonton, 1ASG brunton.kenneth@cfmws.com 780.973.4011 x4710

Kodi Gibson Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Esquimalt, BFC gibson.kodi@cfmws.com 250.363.3144

Joy McLaughlin Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Moose Jaw, BFC/15 Wing joy.mclaughlin@forces.gc.ca 306.694.2276

Joy McLaughlin Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Portage, 3CFFTS joy.mclaughlin@forces.gc.ca 306.694.2276

Craig Ethelston Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Shilo, BFC craig.ethelston@forces.gc.ca 204-765-3000 x3073

Debbie Scott Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Suffield, BFC scott.debbie@cfmws.com 403.544.4343

Bradley Bailey Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Wainwright , BFC/ASU bailey.brad@cfmws.com / bradley.bailey@forces.gc.ca 780.842.1363 x1350

Tina Schauerte Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Yellowknife, JTFN tina.schauerte@forces.gc.ca 867.873.0700 x6868

Nom Titre Lieu de travail Courriel Téléphone

Wendy Miller Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Borden, CFB/16Wing miller.wendy@cfmws.com 705-424-1200 x7948

Kelly Lupton Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Kingston, BFC/1 Wing lupton.kelly@cfmws.com 613.541.5010 x5002

Ryan Thompson Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Kingston, BFC/RMC thompson.ryan@cfmws.com 613.541.5010 x2190

Stephen Hope Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Meaford, LFCA TC steve.hope@forces.gc.ca 519.538.1371 x6770

Benoit St-Germain Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP North Bay, BFC/22 Wing benoit.st-germain3@forces.gc.ca 705.494.2011 x2212

Shawn MacEachern Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Ottawa, CANSOFCOM macEachern.shawn@cfmws.com 613.838.4756 x2622

Nancy Coelho Gestionnaire supérieur partenariats et innovation des PSP Ottawa, CFMWS HQ coelho.nancy@cfmws.com 613.995.0321

Luc Girard Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Ottawa, CFSU(O) luc.girard@forces.gc.ca 613.995.7584

Nicole Aulenbach Coordonnateur des ressources et du marketing des PSP Petawawa, BFC/2ASG aulenbach.nicole@cfmws.com 613-6875511 x4008

Cindy Zhou Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Toronto, Garrison cindy.zhou@forces.gc.ca 416.633.6200 x3739

Todd Peddle Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Trenton, BFC/8Wing todd.Peddle@forces.gc.ca 613.392.2811 x3303

Tina Bailey Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Winnipeg, BFC/17 Wing christina.bailey@forces.gc.ca 204-833-2500 x4299

Nom Titre Lieu de travail Courriel Téléphone

Annie Coté Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Bagotville, BFC/3e/2e annie.cote@forces.gc.ca 418.677.4000 x4180

Wendy Harnish Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Gagetown, BFC wendy.harnish@forces.gc.ca 506.422.2000 x2902

Nancy Woolfrey Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Gander, BFC/9 Wing woolfrey.nancy@cfmws.com 709.256.1703 x1302

Adam Cull Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Goose Bay, 5 Wing cull.adam@cfmws.com 709.896.6900 x7374

Philippa Arbiter  Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP Greenwood, BFC/14 Wing arbiter.philippa@cfmws.com 902.765.1494 x5836

Mike Almond Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Halifax, BFC/12Wing mike.almond@forces.gc.ca 902.721.1104

Alexandra Maher Coordonnatrice marketing, PSP St-Jean/Montreal 5ASG alexandra.maher@forces.gc.ca 450.358.7099 x2440

Alexandre Vendette Directeur des sports CMR de Saint-Jean alexandre.vendette@cmrsj-rmcsj.ca 450.358.6777 x5878

Tina Hunt Gestionnaire adjoint des PSP St. John's, BFC tina.hunt@forces.gc.ca 709.570.4900 x4745

Michel Lambert Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Valcartier, BFC/5ASG lambert.michel@cfmws.com 418.844.5000 x7724

Pierre-Luc Berthiaume Gestionnaire supérieur des PSP Citadelle pierre-luc.berthiaume@r22er.com 418.694.2800 x2809

Nom Titre Lieu de travail Courriel Téléphone

Guy Boudrias Gestionnaire cond Physique, Sports et Loisirs Europe, RFC/NMR guy.boudrias@forces.gc.ca 49(0) 2451-717201
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